

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020 2020 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SARVER PAVING CO. P.O. BOX 310 ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	1 of	2				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION									
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD (TWP. LINE TO NEW LONDON EASTERN)</b>												
422	1451	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$3,772.60	\$1.85	\$2,684.35	\$2.51	\$3,642.01	\$2.18
422	54	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.67 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$13.70	\$739.80	\$21.85
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$425.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.1</b>							<b>\$5,922.60</b>		<b>\$4,904.35</b>		<b>\$4,631.81</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD (NEW LONDON EASTERN TO OLD MILL RD.)</b>												
422	5697	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$14,812.20	\$1.85	\$10,539.45	\$2.51	\$14,299.47	\$2.18
422	214	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.67 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$5,350.00	\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$13.58	\$2,906.12	\$21.79
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$683.00	\$683.00	\$741.50
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.2</b>							<b>\$20,962.20</b>		<b>\$17,759.45</b>		<b>\$17,888.59</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 27 RIVER CORNERS ROAD (S.R. 162 TO OLD MILL RD.)</b>												
422	4656	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$12,105.60	\$1.85	\$8,613.60	\$2.51	\$11,686.56	\$2.18
422	175	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$13.57	\$2,374.75	\$21.79
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$665.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.3</b>							<b>\$17,280.60</b>		<b>\$14,563.60</b>		<b>\$14,691.31</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 36 CAMP ROAD (TWP. LINE TO NEW LONDON EASTERN)</b>												
422	834	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$2,168.40	\$1.85	\$1,542.90	\$2.51	\$2,093.34	\$2.18
422	24	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$17.73	\$425.52	\$23.87
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$379.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.4</b>							<b>\$3,568.40</b>		<b>\$2,862.90</b>		<b>\$2,676.86</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 36 CAMP ROAD (NEW LONDON EASTERN TO OLD MILL RD.)</b>												
422	2749	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$7,147.40	\$1.85	\$5,085.65	\$2.51	\$6,899.99	\$2.18
422	79	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$17.75	\$1,402.25	\$23.88
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$520.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.5</b>							<b>\$9,922.40</b>		<b>\$8,055.65</b>		<b>\$8,742.24</b>	

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		SARVER PAVING CO. P.O. BOX 310 ASHLAND, OHIO 44805		AVERAGE		
PAGE	2 of	2	2020 SPENCER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID SPENCER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVERAGE		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (CONGRESS TO RIVER CORNERS RD.)</b>												
422	4634	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$12,048.40	\$1.85	\$8,572.90	\$2.51	\$11,631.34	\$2.18
422	133	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.67 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$3,325.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$17.77	\$2,363.41	\$23.89
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$680.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.6</b>							<b>\$16,173.40</b>		<b>\$13,262.90</b>		<b>\$14,654.75</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (RIVER CORNERS RD. TO S.R. 301)</b>												
422	7059	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$18,353.40	\$1.85	\$13,059.15	\$2.51	\$17,718.09	\$2.18
422	203	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.67 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$5,075.00	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$17.74	\$3,601.22	\$23.87
642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$895.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.7</b>							<b>\$25,228.40</b>		<b>\$20,549.15</b>		<b>\$22,809.31</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 8 – T.H. 68 OLD MILL ROAD (S.R. 301 TO CAMP RD.)</b>												
422	4754	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$12,360.40	\$1.85	\$8,794.90	\$2.51	\$11,932.54	\$2.18
422	137	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$17.70	\$2,424.90	\$23.85
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$680.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.8</b>							<b>\$16,585.40</b>		<b>\$13,604.90</b>		<b>\$15,017.44</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 9 – T.H. 87 BURSLEY ROAD (HUNTER RD. TO FIRESTONE RD.)</b>												
441	50	Cu Yds.	3/4" Nominal 441 Type 1 Scratch Coarse Asphalt			\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$205.00
422	4334	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$11,268.40	\$1.85	\$8,017.90	\$2.51	\$10,878.34	\$2.18
422	125	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$17.69	\$2,211.25	\$23.85
642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,595.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.9</b>							<b>\$26,193.40</b>		<b>\$24,467.90</b>		<b>\$25,179.59</b>	
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 10 – T.H. 132 HUNTER ROAD (BETWEEN S.R. 162 TO BURSLEY ROAD)</b>												
253	67	Cu Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth			\$225.00	\$15,075.00	\$240.00	\$16,080.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$245.00
422	160	Gals.	MC-3000 Seal Coat			\$2.60	\$416.00	\$1.85	\$296.00	\$2.51	\$401.60	\$2.18
422	5	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 Limestone Aggregate			\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$16.32	\$81.60	\$23.16
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00
<b>Subtotal Proposal No.10</b>							<b>\$16,416.00</b>		<b>\$17,526.00</b>		<b>\$18,633.20</b>	
<b>Grand Total Proposals No.1 – 10</b>							<b>\$158,252.80</b>		<b>\$137,556.80</b>		<b>\$144,925.10</b>	